

Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 North Washington Avenue
Mason City, IA 50401-3254
Phone: (641) 421-3021 * Fay: (641) 42

Phone: (641) 421-3021 * Fax: (641) 421-3088

www.cgcounty.org

Lori Meacham Ginapp Chris Watts Casey M. Callanan

CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

MONDAY, MARCH 18, 2024 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- A. March 11, 2024 Regular Session
- B. March 12, 2024 Special Session

PUBLIC COMMENT – Agenda Items Only **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. County Auditor Set Public Hearing for FY25 Proposed Property Tax Levy (April 1, 2024 at 9:30 a.m.)
- 5. 10:00 a.m. Public Hearing on the Proposed Plans, Specifications, Form of Contract & Estimate of Cost for the Cerro Gordo County Courthouse Entry Project
 - a. Resolution Adopting Plans, Specifications, Form of Contract, and Estimate of Cost
 - b. Resolution Awarding Construction Contract
- 6. Dock Permits -
- 7. County Engineer RCB Culvert Replacement Project L-A13B39(244) 73-17
 - a. Motion to Accept Low Bid and Authorize Chairperson to Sign Contract
- 8. County Engineer -
- 9. Closed Session Pursuant to Iowa Code Section 21.5(1)(j) to discuss the purchase or sale of particular real estate only where premature disclosure could be reasonably expected to increase the price the governmental body would have to pay for that property or reduce the price the governmental body would receive for that property

ADJOURNMENT

Next Resolution 2024-26
Posted: 03/15/24 at 10:00 a.m.
All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.